5100 Enterprise Entry SATA SSDs
Product Guide (withdrawn product)
The 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA solid-state drives (SSDs) use Micron NAND flash memory technology with
a SATA 6Gbps interface. They provide an affordable solution for read-intensive applications such as boot,
web servers, lower data rate operational databases and analytics.
The 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA SSD is shown in the following figure.
Figure 1. 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA SSD
Did you know?

Withdrawn: All 5100 Entry SSDs described in this product guide are now withdrawn from marketing.
The following table lists the ThinkSystem part numbers.
Table 1. ThinkSystem ordering information
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch hot-swap drives - ThinkSystem
4XB7A08502 B10N ThinkSystem 2.5" 5100 480GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A08503 B10P ThinkSystem 2.5" 5100 960GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A08504 B10Q ThinkSystem 2.5" 5100 1.92TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A08505 B10R ThinkSystem 2.5" 5100 3.84TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
3.5-inch hot-swap drives - ThinkSystem
4XB7A08506 B10S ThinkSystem 3.5" 5100 480GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A08507 B10T ThinkSystem 3.5" 5100 960GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A08508 B10U ThinkSystem 3.5" 5100 1.92TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
4XB7A08509 B10V ThinkSystem 3.5" 5100 3.84TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
The following table lists the System x part numbers and feature codes.
Table 2. System x ordering information
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch hot-swap drives - System x
01KR496 AXGL 5100 480GB Enterprise Entry SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
01KR501 AXGM 5100 960GB Enterprise Entry SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
01KR506 AXGN 5100 1.92TB Enterprise Entry SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
01KR511 AXGP 5100 3.84TB Enterprise Entry SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
3.5-inch hot-swap drives - System x
01KR516 AXGQ 5100 480GB Enterprise Entry SATA HS 3.5" SSD
01KR521 AXGR 5100 960GB Enterprise Entry SATA HS 3.5" SSD
01KR526 AXGS 5100 1.92TB Enterprise Entry SATA HS 3.5" SSD
01KR531 AXGT 5100 3.84TB Enterprise Entry SATA HS 3.5" SSD
2.5-inch non-hot-swap drives for NeXtScale
01KR536 AXHK 5100 480GB Enterprise Entry SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
01KR541 AXHL 5100 960GB Enterprise Entry SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
01KR546 AXHM 5100 1.92TB Enterprise Entry SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
01KR551 AXHN 5100 3.84TB Enterprise Entry SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
The following table lists the ThinkServer part numbers.
Table 3. ThinkServer ordering information
Part number Description
2.5-inch hot-swap drives - ThinkServer
5100 Enterprise Entry SATA SSDs (withdrawn product) 2
4XB0K12441 LTS Gen 5 2.5" 480GB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0K12442 LTS Gen 5 2.5" 960GB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0K12443 LTS Gen 5 2.5" 1.92TB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0K12444 LTS Gen 5 2.5" 3.84TB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
3.5-inch hot-swap drives - ThinkServer
4XB0N68491 LTS Gen 5 3.5" 480GB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0N68493 LTS Gen 5 3.5" 960GB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0N68495 LTS Gen 5 3.5" 1.92TB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0N68496 LTS Gen 5 3.5" 3.84TB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
3.5-inch non-hot-swap drives for TS150
4XB0N68492 LTS TS150 2.5" 480GB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps SSD with 3.5" Tray
4XB0N68494 LTS TS150 2.5" 960GB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps SSD with 3.5" Tray
2.5-inch and 3.5-inch non-hot-swap drives for RS160
4XB0N68497 LTS 2.5" 480GB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps SSD for RS-Series
4XB0N68498 LTS 2.5" 960GB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps SSD for RS-Series
4XB0N68499 LTS 2.5" 480GB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps SSD with 3.5" Tray for RS-Series
4XB0N68500 LTS 2.5" 960GB 5100 Enterprise Entry SATA 6Gbps SSD with 3.5" Tray for RS-Series
Part number Description
Features
5100 Enterprise Entry SATA SSDs (withdrawn product) 3
Features